
Review of Parole Hearings

RTC - Lincoln, Nebraska

April 15, 2025 at 8:30 am

Page 1

Roster 

Nbr

ID Nbr Inmate Name Offense Arrest County

1 212511 ARPS TYVELL M UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARM DOUGLAS

ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON LANCASTER

CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION LANCASTER

FORGERY 2ND DEGREE LANCASTER

FORGERY 2ND DEGREE LANCASTER

THEFT BY DECEPTION SARPY

3 214947 BALLER DRAKE D SEXUAL ASSULT OF CHILD 1ST DEG LINCOLN

ACCESSORY TO A FELONY DOUGLAS

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP DOUGLAS

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE LANCASTER

TERRORISTIC THREATS DOUGLAS

USE FIREARM TO COMMIT FELONY DOUGLAS

BURGLARY HALL

FALSE REPORTING HALL

MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I MERRICK

OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER HALL

OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER HALL

POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA MERRICK

POSS DEADLY WEAP BY FELON/FUG HALL

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP HALL

VIOL OF FINANCIAL TRANS DEVICE HALL

ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE BUFFALO

POS FIREARM BY FUGITIVE/FELON BUFFALO

8 217225 HULL ARMOND ROBBERY DOUGLAS

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE LANCASTER

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE LANCASTER

CARRY/POSS CONCEALED WEAPON LANCASTER

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST LANCASTER

ROBBERY MADISON

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP LANCASTER

10 216014 LEE BRENDAN USE FIREARM TO COMMIT FELONY LANCASTER

80479 BALLARD KEVIN L

218300 BLUE JAKYE 

210220 FULLER RONALD 

215309 GARCIA JOAQUIN A

215881 GREEN NIKEMIOUS I

85777 KINNEAR JUSTIN E

6

7

9

2

4

5



Review of Parole Hearings

RTC - Lincoln, Nebraska

April 15, 2025 at 8:30 am

Page 2

Roster 

Nbr

ID Nbr Inmate Name Offense Arrest County

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST MERRICK

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST POLK

POS FIREARM BY FUGITIVE/FELON LANCASTER

TAMPERING BUTLER

ROBBERY DOUGLAS

TERRORISTIC THREATS DOUGLAS

USE DEADLY WEAP TO COMMIT FEL DOUGLAS

MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I BUTLER

MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I PLATTE

POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA PLATTE

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED SAUNDERS

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SAUNDERS

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP LANCASTER

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP LANCASTER

THEFT BY DECEPTION DOUGLAS

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING DOUGLAS

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING DOUGLAS

ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON LANCASTER

POS FIREARM BY FUGITIVE/FELON DOUGLAS

17

12

13

14

15

16

218206 TAYLOR BRENT 

393095 WALKER VALEISHA 

82699 WHITNEY JORDAN L

86992 NGUOT DENG L

213822 PALMATEER CHRISTOPHER C

217939 ROBINSON JAMISON 

78215 NEEMEYER MICHAEL 11


