Roster	ID Nbr	Inmate Name	Offense Arrest	County
Nbr				
1	212511	ARPS TYVELL M	UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARM	DOUGLAS
2	80479	BALLARD KEVIN L	ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON	LANCASTER
			CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION	LANCASTER
			FORGERY 2ND DEGREE	LANCASTER
			FORGERY 2ND DEGREE	LANCASTER
			THEFT BY DECEPTION	SARPY
3	214947	BALLER DRAKE D	SEXUAL ASSULT OF CHILD 1ST DEG	LINCOLN
4	218300	BLUE JAKYE	ACCESSORY TO A FELONY	DOUGLAS
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	DOUGLAS
5	210220	FULLER RONALD	ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE	LANCASTER
			TERRORISTIC THREATS	DOUGLAS
			USE FIREARM TO COMMIT FELONY	DOUGLAS
6	215309	GARCIA JOAQUIN A	BURGLARY	HALL
			FALSE REPORTING	HALL
			MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I	MERRICK
			OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER	HALL
			OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER	HALL
			POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA	MERRICK
			POSS DEADLY WEAP BY FELON/FUG	HALL
			THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	HALL
			VIOL OF FINANCIAL TRANS DEVICE	HALL
7	215881	GREEN NIKEMIOUS I	ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE	BUFFALO
			POS FIREARM BY FUGITIVE/FELON	BUFFALO
8	217225	HULL ARMOND	ROBBERY	DOUGLAS
9	85777	KINNEAR JUSTIN E	ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE	LANCASTER
			ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE	LANCASTER
			CARRY/POSS CONCEALED WEAPON	LANCASTER
			OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	LANCASTER
			ROBBERY	MADISON
			THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	LANCASTER
10	216014	LEE BRENDAN	USE FIREARM TO COMMIT FELONY	LANCASTER

Roster Nbr	ID Nbr	Inmate Name	Offense Arrest	County
11	78215	NEEMEYER MICHAEL	OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	MERRICK
			OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	POLK
			POS FIREARM BY FUGITIVE/FELON	LANCASTER
			TAMPERING	BUTLER
12	86992	NGUOT DENG L	ROBBERY	DOUGLAS
			TERRORISTIC THREATS	DOUGLAS
			USE DEADLY WEAP TO COMMIT FEL	DOUGLAS
13	213822	PALMATEER CHRISTOPHER C	MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I	BUTLER
			MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I	PLATTE
			POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA	PLATTE
14	217939	ROBINSON JAMISON	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	SAUNDERS
			THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING	SAUNDERS
15	218206	TAYLOR BRENT	THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	LANCASTER
			THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	LANCASTER
16	393095	WALKER VALEISHA	THEFT BY DECEPTION	DOUGLAS
			THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING	DOUGLAS
			THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING	DOUGLAS
17	82699	WHITNEY JORDAN L	ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON	LANCASTER
			POS FIREARM BY FUGITIVE/FELON	DOUGLAS